are summarized below:

	 TAS 19 (revised 2014) Employee Benefits

	 This revised standard requires that the entity recognize actuarial gains and losses immediately in other compre-

hensive income while the existing standard allows the entity to recognize such gains and losses immediately

in profit or loss, or in other comprehensive income, or to recognize them gradually in profit or loss.

	 In the past, the Company and its subsidiaries immediately recognize actuarial gains and losses in profit or loss

in the period in which they occur. The assessment of the management of the Company and its subsidiaries

is that when the revised standard is applied in 2015 and the method of recognizing those gains and losses is

changed to immediately recognize them in other comprehensive income, there will be no impact on provision

for long-term employee benefit liabilities and brought forward retained earnings in the financial statements.

ANNUAL REPORT 2015
CMO PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED102 103

	 Unit: Thousand Baht
	 For the year ended December 31, 2014
				   As previously			   As
				   reported	 TAS19	 TFRS11	 restated
Separate statements of profit
	 or loss and other
	 comprehensive
Administrative expenses	 (116,644)	 4	 -	 (116,640)
Income tax revenue	 9,826	 (1)	 -	 9,825
Loss for the year	 (106,818)	 3	 -	 (106,815)
Defined benefit plan actuarial
	 gains - net tax	 -	 (3)	 -	 -
Total other
	 comprehensive income	 -	 (3)	 -	 -

Consolidated statement
	 of cash flows
Net cash from operating activities	 77,341	 -	 5,914	 83,255
Net cash used in
	 investing activities	 (120,879)	 -	 (1,553)	 (122,432)
Net cash from financing activities	 37,482	 -	 (500)	 36,982
Net decrease in cash and
	 cash equivalents	 (6,056)	 -	 3,861	 (2,195)

TFRS 12 Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities
	 This standard stipulates disclosures relating to an entity’s interests in subsidiaries, joint arrangements
and associates, including structured entities. This standard therefore has no financial impact on the financial
statements of the Company and its subsidiaries.

	 Unit: Thousands Baht
	 Consolidated financial statements
	 December 31, 2014	 January 1, 2014
	 As previously		  As	 As previously		  As
	 reported	 TFRS11	 restated	 reported	 TFRS11	 restated
Statements of
	 financial position
Cash and cash equivalents	 23,463	 (1,655)	 21,808	 29,519	 (5,517)	 24,002
Trade and other receivables - net	 346,870	 106	 346,976	 288,111	 (3,298)	 284,813
Short-term loan to related parties	 8,000	 2,100	 10,100	 1,100	 1,100	 2,200
Work in process - net	 -	 -	 -	 13,558	 (549)	 3,009
Investments in joint ventures	 -	 -	 -	 -	 11,563	 11,563
Other non-current assets	 -	 -	 -	 34,249	 (117)	 34,132
Total assets	 378,333	 551	 378,884	 366,537	 3,182	 369,719
Trade and other payables	 241,391	 1,051	 242,442	 127,818	 3,182	 131,000
Short-term loan from
	 related parties	 681	 (500)	 181	 -	 -	 -
Total liabilities	 242,072	 551	 242,623	 127,818	 3,182	 131,000

	 Unit: Thousand Baht
	 For the year ended December 31, 2014
				   As previously			   As
				   reported	 TAS19	 TFRS11	 restated
Consolidated statements of
	 profit or loss and other
	 comprehensive income
Revenues from services	 1,074,714	 -	 (6,435)	 1,068,279
Cost of services	 (876,648)	 -	 10,529	 (866,119)
Other incomes	 9,725	 -	 (413)	 19,312
Administrative expenses	 (192,732)	 (268)	 1,736	 (191,264)
Finance costs	 (28,675)	 -	 96	 (28,579)
Share of loss of investments
	 in joint ventures	 -	 -	 (5,513)	 (5,513)
Income tax revenue	 5,509	 53	 -	 5,562
Profit (Loss) for the year	 1,893	 (215)	 -	 1,678
Defined benefit plan
	 actuarial gains - net tax
Surplus on land revaluation - net tax	 -	 215	 -	 -
Total other comprehensive income	 -	 215	 -	 -

ANNUAL REPORT 2015
CMO PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED104 105

Work in Process
	 Cost of work, which is not yet recognized as revenues, is recorded in work in process using the invoiced value
after discounting.
Investments in Joint Ventures
	 Investments in joint venture are presented in consolidated financial statements by using the equity method,
and presented in the separate financial statements by using the cost method, and adjusted impairment, if any.